BART Agreement Number: 6M8181 Approval Date: 12/29/22
Work Plan No. B.03.02 LiDAR Systemwide Survey - Amendment 1

Scope:

Additional scope of services include:

* Addition of two watchmen per field crew

Additional shifts for survey due to a reduction of work window from 4 hours to 2 hours
* Additional shifts for survey due to lack of hi-rail support

¢« Additional hours to complete QA procedure

+ Additional coordination with subconsultant for the Quality Management Plan

+ Additional administration for setting up 55! clearance for contractor staff

Prime: Atkins N.A.

Subconsultant Amount DBE (Y/N) SBE (Y/N)

RSE Corporation S 485,682 Y Y

Total Work Plan Value: S 564,743



